



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 4011/2023

ANITA BHOLA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sidharth Nair, Advocate
(through VC)

versus

CHOWGULE PUBLIC SCHOOL & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Aakash Thakur, Advocate for-1
(through VC)
Mr. Sujeet Kr. Mishra with Mr. Pankaj
Balwan, Advocates for R-3/DOE
(through VC)

CORAM: SH. PRAMOD KUMAR, REGISTRAR

ORDER

16.05.2024

%

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 1 states that he has already filed the counter affidavit alongwith the proof of costs. But the same is not on record. Ld. Counsel shall check up with the registry and remove the objections and have the counter affidavit placed on record.

Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 3 states that he has already filed the counter affidavit. But the same is lying under objections. Ld. Counsel shall check up with the registry and remove the objections and have the counter affidavit placed on record within four weeks.

List on 24.10.2024.

REGISTRAR

MAY 16, 2024/pu