



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 4011/2023**

ANITA BHOLA

.....Petitioner

Through: **Ms.Kritika Matta, Advocate**

versus

CHOWGULE PUBLIC SCHOOL & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr.Rahul Kumar, Advocate for R-1 & 2**

Mr.S.K. Mishra and Mr.Pankaj Balwan, Advocates for R-3

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

03.04.2025

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

Counsel for respondent nos. 1 & 2 submits that counter affidavit filed by respondent no.1 be treated to have been filed by respondent nos. 1 & 2 both.

Counter affidavit stands filed by respondent nos.1 & 2. Let rejoinder thereto be filed within four weeks as prayed for.

Counsel for respondent no.3 submits that he has filed an application for waiver of cost as imposed vide order dated 30.11.2023. However, the same is not on record. Let counsel check with the registry and get the same listed within two weeks.

List on 14.08.2025.

REGISTRAR

APRIL 3, 2025/sk