



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 4011/2023**

ANITA BHOLA

.....Petitioner

Through: **Ms.Anjali Bansal, Mr.Lovekesh Chauhan, proxy counsel for Mr.Anuj Aggarwal, Advocate**

versus

CHOWGULE PUBLIC SCHOOL & ORS.Respondent

Through: **Mr.S.K.Mishra and Mr. Harsh Kumar Pandey, Advocates for R-3**

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **14.08.2025**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

Pleadings qua respondent nos. 1 & 2 are complete.

Counter affidavit filed by respondent no. 3 is reported to be lying under objection.

Counsel for respondent no. 3 submits that he has also filed application for condonation of delay. However, the same is not listed today. Let counsel check with the registry and get the same listed within two weeks.

At request, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 27.10.2025 for further directions.

REGISTRAR

AUGUST 14, 2025/sk