



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 4011/2023**

ANITA BHOLA

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Anuj Aggarwal and Ms. Kritika Matta, Advocates.**

versus

CHOWGULE PUBLIC SCHOOL & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Sameer Abhyankar, Mr. Rahul Kumar and Mr. Aakash Thakur, Advocates for R-1. Mr. Sujeet Kumar Mishra and Mr. Harsh Kumar Pandey, Advocates for DOE.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **27.10.2025**

The matter could not be taken up for hearing in view of a Full Court Farewell Reference at 03:00 PM.

List on 24.03.2026.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

OCTOBER 27, 2025

sh