



\$~43

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 4011/2023

ANITA BHOLA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal and Ms. Kritika  
Matta, Advocates.

versus

CHOWGULE PUBLIC SCHOOL & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rahul Kumar and Mr. Aakash  
Thakur, Advocates for R-1 & 2.  
Mr. Sujeet Kumar Mishra and Mr.  
Harsh Kumar Pandey, Advocates.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA**

**ORDER**

**24.03.2026**

%

1. At the joint request of counsel, parties are referred to Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre, where they shall appear today itself i.e., on 24<sup>th</sup> March, 2026.
2. List before the Court on 11<sup>th</sup> August, 2026.

**SANJEEV NARULA, J**

**MARCH 24, 2026**

as